
Wayfarer Eastern Championships - 10th-11th September 2022
Blackwater Sailing Club

Results are provisional as of 15:16 on September 11, 2022

Overall

Sailed: 6, Discards: 1, To count: 5, Rating system: PY, Entries: 15, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home
Sailing Club

Helm Crew R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 Total Nett

1st Restless 11093 Datchet
Water
Sailing Club

Andrew
Wilson

Tom
Wilson

1.0 1.0 1.0 (4.0) 1.0 1.0 9.0 5.0

2nd Pickle 11305 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Steve
Perkins

Martyn
Hare

5.0 2.0 (6.0) 1.0 2.0 2.0 18.0 12.0

3rd Senior
Moment

11211 Medway
Yacht Club

Mark Lee Sam
Pygall

2.0 3.0 4.0 (7.0) 3.0 7.0 26.0 19.0

4th Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone
Sailing Club

Nigel
O'Donnell

Belinda
O'Donnell

6.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 (9.0) 34.0 25.0

5th HWS 11356 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Daniel
Dixon

Graham
Hoy

7.0 6.0 3.0 2.0 (8.0) 8.0 34.0 26.0

6th Oystercatcher 10757 Medway
Yacht Club

Quentin
Strauss

Sarah
Burgess

4.0 5.0 2.0 (9.0) 9.0 6.0 35.0 26.0

7th Intermezzo 11012 Medway
Yacht Club

Tim
Townsend

Jacqueline
Townsend

3.0 4.0 8.0 (11.0) 10.0 4.0 40.0 29.0

8th Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Jess
Haigh

Rob Haigh 8.0 (9.0) 7.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 38.0 29.0

9th Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield
Sailing Club

Liz
Feibusch

Will
Cleverley

9.0 8.0 9.0 (12.0) 7.0 5.0 50.0 38.0

10th Nomad 11183 Blackwater
Sailing Club

David /
Matilda
Evans

Osea /
David
Evans

11.0 11.0 10.0 5.0 6.0 (16.0
DNC)

59.0 43.0

11th  10706 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Paul
Trueman

Marc
Griggs

10.0 10.0 (16.0
DNC)

8.0 11.0 16.0
DNC

71.0 55.0

12th Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Anthony
Harris

Karen
Harris

12.0 (13.0) 11.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 72.0 59.0

13th Hocken 10661 Blackwater
Sailing Club

John
Joyce

Tim
James

13.0 12.0 (14.0) 14.0 13.0 10.0 76.0 62.0

14th Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Belinda
Sturge

Allan Hunt (15.0) 15.0 13.0 10.0 14.0 12.0 79.0 64.0

15th Malarkey 10537 Blackwater
Sailing Club

Mike
Larcombe

TBA 14.0 14.0 12.0 (16.0
DNC)

16.0
DNC

16.0
DNC

88.0 72.0



R1

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing
Club

Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 1 1.0

2 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 2 2.0

3 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline
Townsend

3 3.0

4 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 4 4.0

5 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 5 5.0

6 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 6 6.0

7 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 7 7.0

8 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 8 8.0

9 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 9 9.0

10  10706 Blackwater Sailing Club Paul Trueman Marc Griggs 10 10.0

11 Nomad 11183 Blackwater Sailing Club David / Matilda
Evans

Osea / David Evans 11 11.0

12 Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 12 12.0

13 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 13 13.0

14 Malarkey 10537 Blackwater Sailing Club Mike Larcombe TBA 14 14.0

15 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 15 15.0



R2

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing
Club

Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 1 1.0

2 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 2 2.0

3 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 3 3.0

4 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline
Townsend

4 4.0

5 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 5 5.0

6 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 6 6.0

7 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 7 7.0

8 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 8 8.0

9 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 9 9.0

10  10706 Blackwater Sailing Club Paul Trueman Marc Griggs 10 10.0

11 Nomad 11183 Blackwater Sailing Club David / Matilda
Evans

Osea / David Evans 11 11.0

12 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 12 12.0

13 Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 13 13.0

14 Malarkey 10537 Blackwater Sailing Club Mike Larcombe TBA 14 14.0

15 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 15 15.0



R3

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing
Club

Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 1 1.0

2 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 2 2.0

3 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 3 3.0

4 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 4 4.0

5 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 5 5.0

6 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 6 6.0

7 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 7 7.0

8 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline
Townsend

8 8.0

9 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 9 9.0

10 Nomad 11183 Blackwater Sailing Club David / Matilda
Evans

Osea / David Evans 10 10.0

11 Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 11 11.0

12 Malarkey 10537 Blackwater Sailing Club Mike Larcombe TBA 12 12.0

13 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 13 13.0

14 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 14 14.0



R4

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 1 1.0

2 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 2 2.0

3 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 3 3.0

4 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing
Club

Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 4 4.0

5 Nomad 11183 Blackwater Sailing Club David / Matilda
Evans

Osea / David Evans 5 5.0

6 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 6 6.0

7 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 7 7.0

8  10706 Blackwater Sailing Club Paul Trueman Marc Griggs 8 8.0

9 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 9 9.0

10 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 10 10.0

11 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline
Townsend

11 11.0

12 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 12 12.0

13 Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 13 13.0

14 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 14 14.0



R5

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail
No.

Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing
Club

Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 1 1.0

2 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 2 2.0

3 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 3 3.0

4 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 4 4.0

5 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 5 5.0

6 Nomad 11183 Blackwater Sailing Club David / Matilda
Evans

Osea / David Evans 6 6.0

7 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 7 7.0

8 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 8 8.0

9 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 9 9.0

10 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline
Townsend

10 10.0

11  10706 Blackwater Sailing Club Paul Trueman Marc Griggs 11 11.0

12 Summer
Breeze

11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 12 12.0

13 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 13 13.0

14 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 14 14.0



R6

Start: Start 1, Finishes: Place

Rank Boat Name Sail No. Home Sailing Club Helm Crew Place Points

1 Restless 11093 Datchet Water Sailing Club Andrew Wilson Tom Wilson 1 1.0

2 Pickle 11305 Blackwater Sailing Club Steve Perkins Martyn Hare 2 2.0

3 Jay Jay 10925 Blackwater Sailing Club Jess Haigh Rob Haigh 3 3.0

4 Intermezzo 11012 Medway Yacht Club Tim Townsend Jacqueline Townsend 4 4.0

5 Cassiopeiae 11000 Waldringfield Sailing Club Liz Feibusch Will Cleverley 5 5.0

6 Oystercatcher 10757 Medway Yacht Club Quentin Strauss Sarah Burgess 6 6.0

7 Senior Moment 11211 Medway Yacht Club Mark Lee Sam Pygall 7 7.0

8 HWS 11356 Blackwater Sailing Club Daniel Dixon Graham Hoy 8 8.0

9 Guiness ll 11282 Swarkstone Sailing Club Nigel O'Donnell Belinda O'Donnell 9 9.0

10 Hocken 10661 Blackwater Sailing Club John Joyce Tim James 10 10.0

11 Summer Breeze 11349 Blackwater Sailing Club Anthony Harris Karen Harris 11 11.0

12 Dragonfly 11364 Blackwater Sailing Club Belinda Sturge Allan Hunt 12 12.0
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